34 www.lumacell.com
Features
Typical Speci^cation
Supply and install the Lumacell C860 Recessed
LER400R Exit. The LER400R exit shall be recessed
mount. The equipment shall operate with universal
AC input voltage of 120, 277 or 347Vac at less than
1.5watts and universal two wire DC input voltage from

Dimensions
Self-powered, red 120 to 347Vac Less than 3W NiCad battery Min. 90 minutes
Ordering Information
LER400R= EXIT Blank= factory white
BK= black
SG= silver grey
BA= brushed aluminium
TA= textureded aluminium
UNIV= 120/277/347Vac,
6 to 24Vdc
UNIV36= 120/277/347Vac,
36Vdc, 4 wires
UNIV48= 120/277/347Vac,
48Vdc, 4 wires
UNIV120= 120/277/347Vac,
120Vdc, 4 wires
SP= 120 to 347Vac,
self-powered
120VACDC2= 120Vac,
120Vdc, 2 wires
Blank= no options
*VRTP= polycarbonateshield
with tamper proof screws
TP= tamper proof screws
GN= green letters
**990.0119-L= tamper proof
bit
** One bit needed per order.
Series Colour Voltage Options
EXAMPLE: LER400RUNIV
12 3/4“ (32.4 cm)
14 3/4“ (37.5 cm)
8
7 /
8“
(2
2.
7
cm
)
7
1 /
2“
(1
9
cm
)
2 1/4“ (5.7 cm)
2 1/2“ (6.5 cm)
LER400R SERIES
AC/standard DC, green 120 to 347Vac Less than 1.5W 6 to 24Vdc Less than 1.5W
Self-powered, green 120 to 347Vac Less than 3.5W NiCad battery Min. 90 minutes